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Jet Fuel wer & qray gy oy & o o fyddy
+ weafrat ¥, x & gra v wme & 7

*813'Bhri George Ferpgudes:
Shri J. H, Patel; =
Shri Madbgp Limaye:
Dr, Karnl Singh:
Shrimat] Nirlep Kaar:

Will the Minster of Petolenm and Chemics!s be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum 02 jet fue} produced in the country;

(b) country's requiremen; of jet tue! per annum;

(¢) whether the production is sufficlent to meet th, total requirements;
and

{d) if not, how much jet fuel it imported annually gnd the cost thereof?

The Minister op State ip the Ministry of Petroleum and Chemicals and of Planning and Socia] Welfare (Shri Raghu Ramaiah): (a) to (c). The production of jet fuel in India is sufficient to meet the tota] requirements.
But under the Defence of India Rules, the nigures of requirement; and productior, cannot be disclosed,

(d* Doeg not arise.
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8bri Ragha Ramaigh: I think. Sir—
I am subject to correction—my impression is that it js done in ail the refineries except Cochin,
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.Shrl Raghy Ramalab: OQur distribution system ig- an integrated system and I could not say off hand which unit js supplied by whom.
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Shri Raghu Ramaiah: I do not have the answers to the details. If the hon. Member asks a separate ql.lestion.
1 shall answer It
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Shri Ragtat Rammiah: If you so direct. Sir, 1 shall lay a statement on the table of the House,

Shri E. K. Nayanar: May I know why the Cochin refinery i{s not producing any jet fuel?

Shri Raghy Ramatah: There {5 a proposal and we hope that they will toke
1 up.
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Shri Raghu Ramaiah: I am not aware of any such experment being done now.

Dr, Ranen Sen: Is it known to the Munister that foreign jet planes that are commg to Indian airports are supplied exclumvely by the foreign o1l companieg? If so, has the Government taken any steps to see that the Indian Oyl Corporation make Supplies available to the foreign et planes?

Shri Raghu Ramaiah: As 1 said, our distribution system 1s an integrated system, So, it depends upon the particular place where the supply is made.

Shri Krishna Kumar Chatterfee; (a)
Ig the hon Minister prepaved to admit it that the Government gdid not make serious and sufficient attempts to improve either qualitatively or quantitatively the production of jet fuel in the country? (b) if so, is the hon.
Minister prepared to acquaint this House without reservation what handicaps and obstacles the Government had to meet in this direction? (c) 1s the Government prepared to admit that the international tension and conflicts prevailing in the o:l and fuel producing areas in recent times make it obligatory for our nstional safety anq security to produce jet fuel in the country in the sufficient guantity to meet our internal requirementi?

Shri Ragho BEamaiah: There are absolutely no handicaps in producing jet fue] of the required specifications, 1t is quite sufficient for our purpose

Carrency Notes in smaller sises
4
*g15, Shyi Sharda Nand
8hri N. S. sharma:

Shr{ Ram Singh Ayarwal:
Shri Brij) Bhushan Lal:

Will the Minister of Finauce be pleased to state:

{n) whether Government have recently reduced the size of currency notes of different denominations due to the shortage of currency paper;
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(b) how much foreign exchange is spent yearly on the import f the currency paper; and

(c) the steps taken to manufaciure the paper in India?

The Minister of Siate in the Miunis-
try of Finance (Shri K. C, Pant): (a)
Yes, Sir. Rank notes of denominations of Rs. 2, Rs 5, Rs. 10 and Rs. 100 in
reduced sizes have been put into circulation from the 17th April 1967

(b) About Rs. 280 lakhs at the present level of requirements of currency and Bank notes,

{c) The Security Paper Mill set up at Hoshangabad would fully meet the country’s requirements of currency and Bank note paper when the Miil attains its rated capacity in 1968.70.
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Shri Chintaman} Panigrabl. May 1 know whether it has come to the notice of Government that because of thus reduction in size there jis confue-
ion between the old ten-rupee note and the new hundred-rupee pote. Has any public complaint to this effect come before the Government? 1s

